

June 6, 2016

Top Rep Firm Appointed by ClearOne for its Network Media Streaming Solutions in the Southeast and Southwest Regions

SALT LAKE CITY, June 6, 2016 /PRNewswire/ -- ClearOne (NASDAQ: CLRO), a global provider of audio and visual communications solutions, has appointed EDA Pro AV of Duluth GA as its new manufacturers' representative team for VIEW[®] Network Media Streaming products in the Southeast and Southwestern USA. EDA Pro AV is solidly established and well respected in these regions as the "go-to" resource for AV network streaming solutions.

"EDA Pro AV has been a leader in AV over IP Network Media Streaming for many years. We have led the nation with a variety of solutions, and are now focused on a standards-based IP streaming platform as the best approach for the marketplace," said Mark Adams, president and CEO of EDA Pro AV. "After extensive research, we determined that ClearOne's Network Media Streaming solutions offer the breadth and depth of technological excellence to fulfill the requirements of our clients. Using standards-based solutions, existing client end-points can be leveraged as part of AV over IP signal distribution systems, and when you couple this with industry-leading image quality and the lowest latency available, VIEW Pro from ClearOne is the runaway winner in the AV marketplace."

"The team at EDA Pro AV has demonstrated their ability to innovate and lead their markets in the adoption and implementation of AV over IP and AV streaming solutions," said Lewis Eig, Sales Director, Network Video and Audio streaming for North and Central America at ClearOne. "They are a trusted resource for consultants, integrators, and end users alike. Combining EDA's broad geographic reach and the ClearOne VIEW platform's strong technical advantages will deliver superior streaming solutions for enterprises and other organizations across the Southeast and Southwestern USA."

EDA concentrates on the commercial AV market, professionally representing products from leading manufacturers. For more information, visit www.edaproav.com

About ClearOne

ClearOne is a global company that designs, develops, and sells conferencing, collaboration, and network streaming & signage solutions for voice and visual communications. The performance and simplicity of its advanced comprehensive solutions offer unprecedented levels of functionality, reliability, and scalability. Visit ClearOne at www.clearone.com.

Printable releases are available in Investor Relations at http://investors.clearone.com

Contact:

ClearOne Marketing +1-801-975-7200 marketing@clearone.com

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/top-rep-firm-appointed-by-clearone-for-its-network-media-streaming-solutions-in-the-southeast-and-southwest-regions-300280082.html

SOURCE ClearOne

News Provided by Acquire Media